District 4-L6 District Governor Mercy B. Walters El Cajon Valley Host Lions Club "United We Serve"

Mercy B. Walters was born and educated in the Philippines. She received her Bachelor's degree in Nursing at the University of Santo Tomas in Manila at the age of 19, passed the Nursing Board in the top 5 of her class.

Mercy brings an extensive and varied experience to the position as District Governor. She began her nursing career as Nurse Manager in various hospitals in the Philippines and U.S. and the last 20 years of her professional career in Human Resources Management progressing from Recruiter to National Director of Human Resources.

A member of the El Cajon Valley Host Lions Club since 2007, she has held many positions within the association including Club President, Club Membership Chairperson, Zone and Region Chairperson, District PR, District Tail Twister, member MD4 PR Committee 2013-2016, member MD4 GMT 2016-present.

In recognition of her service to the association, she has received numerous awards including International Presidents Leadership Medal 2018, MD4 Centennial Excellence Medal 2018, El Cajon Valley Host Lions Club Lion of the Year, District 4L6 Lion of the Year, MD4 GMT Outstanding Club Membership Chairperson 2016, Silver Centennial Lion Award 2017 and Gold Centennial Lion Award 2018.

Mercy has a strong history of involvement in various civic and charitable organizations. She is a member of the El Cajon Homeless Task Force, an active member of her church serving as a Lector and visit patients in nursing homes on a weekly basis, feeding the homeless, etc.

She is a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow, Student Speaker Foundation All Fellow (Dwight Stanford, Don Snyder, Fred Smith and Harry Aslan Fellow and a recipient of the Al Ohrmund Supporter Award) Jim Ashcraft Fellow.

Mercy is married to District Student Speaker Trustee, Lion Paul Walters and together they have 3 boys.